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For the Weeks of December 2, 2013 through December 14, 2013

Monday, December 2"

Tuesday, December 3™:

Wednesday, December 4'™:

Thursday, December 5%

Friday, December 6™

Sunday, December 8"

Monday, December 9™

Tuesday, December 10™:

Equipment Maintenance — Installed plow & salt spreader on
dump truck #2. Transported motor grader from Annex #2 &
mounted V-Plow. Serviced ditcher attachment & replaced
front tire on tractor #62.

Stormwater Maintenance — Re-established ditch lines &
cleaned culverts on North & South Rieder Rds.

Bridge Maintenance — Painted guard rails on N. Rieder Rd.
bridge.

Miscellaneous — Hauled 60 tons of grade 8 rock to Annex #1.

Stormwater Maintenance — Re-established the ditch line &
cleaned culverts on Hageman Rd & Oak Hill School Rd.
Placed rip rap rock to fill the hole on S. Rider Rd.
Miscellaneous — Took delivery of John Deere 5085M Tractor.

Equipment Maintenance — Replaced hydraulic hose on
ditcher attachment.

Snow & Ice Control — Pre-treated all Township roads with
rock salt.

Snow & Ice Control — Plowed snow & spread rock salt on all
Township roads. Crews worked 3 hours overtime.

Snow & Ice Control - Treated all Township roads with rock
salt. Crews worked 3 %2 hours overtime.

Equipment Maintenance — Serviced all snow plow trucks.
Took the new tractor, #50, to Annex #2 for winter storage.
Snow & Ice Control — Salted sidewalks at the Township office
building.

Equipment Maintenance — Installed tire chains on the motor
grader. Replaced plow blades & cleaned the windows on all
plow trucks.



Road
A

X * District
©Sallen Activity

Ty Report

Wednesday, December 11™:

Thursday, December 12"

Friday, December 13™:

Saturday, December 14™:

Equipment Maintenance — Performed preventative
maintenance on backhoe #58.

Snow & Ice Control — Received 50 tons of rock salt &
stockpiled in salt dome building.

Garage Closed (all employees on leave)

Equipment Maintenance — Preventative maintenance
performed on unit #7.

Building Maintenance — Serviced all overhead doors at
Annex #1 building.

Snow & Ice Control — Pre-treated all hills & bridges with rock
salt.

Plowed all Township roads & treated with rock salt. Crews
worked 9 hours overtime

The next RaDAR will cover activities from December 16, 2013 to December 29, 2013.



